Reeg </

VERNA

DRILLING COMPANY

ODESSA P. O. Box 952, Odessa, Texas 79760
(?15) 381-0910 or 563-2023

JANUARY 3, 1978

OPERATOR: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

LEASE NAME AND WELL NUMBER: MYERS "B" FEDERAL NO. 29

COUNTY AND STATE: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1980' FSL & 1830' FWL SECTION 15 T-24-S R-37-E

MEASURED COURSE ANGLE OF DISPLACEMENT COURSE ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH LENGTH INCLINATION PER 100 FEET DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
1

500 5.00 1/4 0.44 2.20 2.20
1000 5.00 1-1/4 2.16 10.80 13.00
1650 6.50 3/4 1.31 8.52 21.52
2000 3.50 1-1/4 2.16 7.56 29.08
2500 5.00 2-3/4 4.80 24.00 53.08
2600 1.00 2~1/2 4.36 4.36 57.44
3050 4.50 3 5.23 23.54 80.98
3300 2.50 3-1/4 5.67 14.18 95.16
3500 2.00 2 3.49 6.98 102.14

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that

I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge
of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such data
and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

IGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

GERALD M. SCOTT CONTROLLER
VERNA DRILLING COMPANY - ODESSA
915/ 381-0910

GMS/dp



